## 504437797 06/29/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4484499

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY F. RICCA	06/27/2017
JOHN C. BALENKO	06/27/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMERICAN MEDICAL ORTHO SYSTEMS LLC
Street Address:	30 RIVER MIST DRIVE
City:	PANGBURN
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72121

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29609269

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (501)224-5817

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 501-224-1500 sdc@arkpatent.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN D. CARVER CARVER PATENT LAW

Address Line 1: 2024 ARKANSAS VALLEY DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72212-4147

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN D. CARVER
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen D. Carver/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2017

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504437797 REEL: 042865 FRAME: 0663

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gregory F. Ricca, a Citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6 River Oaks Trace, Searcy, AR USA 72143 (Post Office Address the same), and John C. Balenko, a Citizen of the United States of America residing at 30 River Mist Drive, Pangburn, AR USA 72121 (Post Office Address the same) have made an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Design Letters Patent entitled "Lumbar Interbody Implant", the application having been executed on the dates therein recited;

WHEREAS, American Medical Ortho Systems, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Arkansas, and having a principal place of business at 30 River Mist Drive, Pangburn, AR USA 72121, is desirous of acquiring the complete interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be later issued thereon;

NOW THEREFORE be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title, and interest of said Gregory F. Ricea and John C. Balenko in and to said application for United States Design Letters Patent, entitled "Lumbar Interbody Implant", and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuation or divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Design Letters Patent, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said American Medical Ortho Systems, LLC.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 042865 FRAME: 0664

PATENT REEL: 042865 FRAME: 0665

		5000
***		
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	The Sory V. Hiccoa	
DATE OF SIGNATURE: ADDRESS:	6 River Oaks Trace Searcy, AR 72143	ANNUAL CONTROL
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	Sohn C. Balenko	
DATE OF SIGNATURE: ADDRESS:	30 Kiver Mist Drive Pangburn, AR 72121	800000000000000000000000000000000000000
AC	KNOWLEDGMENT	
aforesaid, duly qualified, Gregory F. Ricca and John C. and executed the foregoing uses therein contained and set  27*** day of June 2017.	y Public, within and for the State and County commissioned and acting, hereby certifies that Balenko, to me well known, appeared before me.  Assignment for the consideration, purposes and forth. WITNESS my hand and official seal this	
OORCAS HARBALSON Arkansas - Willia County Notary Public - Comme/ 12385775 My Commission Expires Feb 5, 2022		
natualtadinihaltadinihaltadinihadi	Page 2 of 2	

PATENT REEL: 042865 FRAME: 0666

**RECORDED: 06/29/2017**